FORM PTO-1195 (Rev. 6-93) APR 0 8 2005 50	2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent and Trademark Offi
TADEMARY SE!		Attorney Docket No.: 2004P0
To the Commissioner for Patents 102980 Please record the attached original accuments or copy the)195	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name ar	nd address of receiving party(ies):
1) Andre VEINOTTE	Name: Siem	ens VDO Automotive Inc.
	Internal Add	ress:
	Street Addre	ss: 700 Park Avenue East
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Chatha	m, Ontario
☐ Yes No	Country: <u>CA</u>	ANADA Postal Code: <u>N7M-5M7</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached?
	□Y	es 🖾 No
Execution Date: 1) 8 April 2005		
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new appli		tion date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation the execu	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached:	cation the execu	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom	B. Patent No. 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	mber of applications and patents involve (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No. 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	mber of applications and patents involv
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: ☐Yes ☒No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Laub Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	B. Patent No. 6. Total nu 7. Total fee Enc. Aut. 50- 8. Deposit	mber of applications and patents involves (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 closed horized to be charged to Deposit Accou
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: □Yes ☑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Laub Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW	B. Patent No. 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	mber of applications and patents involves (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 closed horized to be charged to Deposit Accou-0310 Account No. 50-0310 duplicate page if paying by deposit account account to the charge of the count of the charge of the count of the charge of the count of the charge of the ch
A. Patent Application No.(s): Additional numbers attached: □Yes ☑No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David W. Laub Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629 Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., NW City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	B. Patent No. 6. Total nu 7. Total fee	mber of applications and patents involves (37 C.F.R. §3.41): \$40.00 closed horized to be charged to Deposit Accou-0310 Account No. 50-0310 duplicate page if paying by deposit account account to the charge of the count of the charge of the count of the charge of the count of the charge of the ch

1-WA/2345463.1

PATENT REEL: 016447 FRAME: 0329

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

Attorncy Docket No. 2004P03537US

For good and valuable consideration, I, <u>Andre VEINOTTE</u>, residing at <u>26165 St. Clair Road</u>, <u>RR#5 Dresden Ontario</u>, <u>Canada NOP 1M0</u>, a citizen of <u>Canada</u>; hereinaster referred to as Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to <u>Siemens VDO Automotive Inc.</u>, a Corporation, organized and existing under the laws of <u>Canada</u> having its principal place of business in <u>700 Park Avenue East</u>, <u>Chatham</u>, <u>Ontario Canada</u>, <u>N7M-5M7</u>, hereinaster referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters patent (Application No. <u>10/794,047</u>, filed <u>8 March 2004</u>), which has been executed by the undersigned, and is entitled:

FUEL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING FUEL VAPOR PRESSURE WITH A FLOW-THROUGH DIAPHRAGM

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and mainlining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all applications for patents and all patents on inventions in said Assignee;

1

PATENT REEL: 016447 FRAME: 0330

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT (Continued)

Attorney Docket No. 2004P03537US

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Andre VEINOTTE

Full Name of Sole or First Assignor

First Assignor's Signature

2005

Date of Execution

First Witness:

print name;

signature:

Second Witness: print name:

signature:

Names of additional Inventors attached? [] YES

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

2

[X] NO